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                            Open and Junior Category

                              Young Bird Champion Loft

Includes: B Releases

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1. J. Seifried              TOTAL POINTS:   4112.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MASSON YB 9S         09/29/2018   193    291.6     1489.2

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6     1090.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      680.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      556.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9      209.0

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6       72.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3       14.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2. M. Azevedo               TOTAL POINTS:   4086.8

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6     1214.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9      951.6

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6      531.7

MASSON YB 9S         09/29/2018   193    291.6      505.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3      305.4

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0      211.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      206.6

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8      160.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3. Hurry Home Loft          TOTAL POINTS:   2555.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9      734.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3      580.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      360.3

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6      267.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      211.7

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6      206.7

MASSON YB 9S         09/29/2018   193    291.6      148.1

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0       46.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4. G. Merdan                TOTAL POINTS:   2547.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9      646.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      446.3

MASSON YB 9S         09/29/2018   193    291.6      402.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3      320.6
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PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      309.1

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8      223.5

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6      181.1

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0       18.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5. Why-Fly Loft             TOTAL POINTS:   2535.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0     1132.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      803.1

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8      407.5

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6      111.5

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6       54.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9       17.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3        8.4

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6. Mechanical Advantage     TOTAL POINTS:   2496.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6      564.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      416.5

MASSON YB 9S         09/29/2018   193    291.6      380.4

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6      315.8

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0      287.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      207.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3      194.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9      117.1

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8       11.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7. Westrail Farms           TOTAL POINTS:   2309.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6      777.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3      491.3

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0      347.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      267.8

MASSON YB 9S         09/29/2018   193    291.6      201.9

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6      108.7

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8       75.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9       39.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8. L. Seifried              TOTAL POINTS:   2187.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      784.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      627.8

MASSON YB 9S         09/29/2018   193    291.6      397.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9      189.8

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6      188.1
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  9. M. Turek                 TOTAL POINTS:   2118.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0      643.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      621.8

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6      394.7

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8      207.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9       81.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3       76.4

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6       68.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5       24.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10. Freeway Loft             TOTAL POINTS:   1572.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3      346.0

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8      342.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      283.5

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0      187.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9      166.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      159.2

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6       88.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11. Szarca Loft              TOTAL POINTS:   1351.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6      506.9

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6      506.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      186.1

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0      152.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12. W. Sitarz                TOTAL POINTS:   1296.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9      771.6

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6      346.0

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6      131.1

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5       47.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13. R. Veens                 TOTAL POINTS:   1229.6

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6      653.1

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8      280.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      241.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5       30.9
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PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9       11.5

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0       11.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3        0.8

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 14. D. Chapman               TOTAL POINTS:   1222.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0      496.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9      391.4

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8      213.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      121.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 15. J. Veens                 TOTAL POINTS:   1203.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3      655.2

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6      372.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      176.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 16. Highland Loft            TOTAL POINTS:   1063.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9      326.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      318.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      237.1

MASSON YB 9S         09/29/2018   193    291.6      138.0

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0       27.4

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6       16.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 17. B. Shannon               TOTAL POINTS:   1047.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6      440.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      399.6

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      142.5

MADOC YB 7S          09/15/2018   300    178.6       65.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 18. Papas Pride              TOTAL POINTS:    944.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0      420.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3      415.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5       71.2

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9       23.4

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8       13.8

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 19. M. Hassanzadah           TOTAL POINTS:    629.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 
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MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8      209.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      158.7

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      109.5

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3       80.6
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MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0       71.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 20. A. Timmermans            TOTAL POINTS:    487.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC YB 6S          09/08/2018   398    186.6      468.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1       19.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 21. T. Klimkosz              TOTAL POINTS:    433.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MANCHESTER YB 1S     08/04/2018   255    101.8      375.9

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9       35.2

MASSON YB 9S         09/29/2018   193    291.6       18.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3        4.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 22. D. Comley                TOTAL POINTS:    368.8

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1      362.4

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5        6.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 23. Weber Loft               TOTAL POINTS:    349.4

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 5S   09/01/2018   354    135.5      159.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3       95.8

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1       94.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 24. Butcher Loft             TOTAL POINTS:    294.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MANCHESTER YB 2S     08/11/2018   414    110.0      242.0

PETERBOROUGH YB 8S   09/22/2018   312    137.3       52.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 25. E. Bambach               TOTAL POINTS:     94.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1       94.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 26. J. Musial                TOTAL POINTS:     41.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 
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PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1       22.3

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9       18.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 27. F. Hally                 TOTAL POINTS:     38.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1       38.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 28. A. Fewkes                TOTAL POINTS:     33.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 4S   08/25/2018   404    138.9       33.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 29. A. Westra                TOTAL POINTS:      0.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH YB 3S   08/18/2018   482    147.1        0.5
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